
ID % Complete Task Name Duration Start Finish
1 40% NILS Parcel Management Module 2387 days Mon 2/1/99 Tue 3/25/08

2 100% Pre-Project Planning 285 days Mon 2/1/99 Mon 3/6/00

3 100% Project Plan 43 days Mon 2/1/99 Wed 3/31/99

4 100% Develop MED Proposal 43 days Mon 2/1/99 Wed 3/31/99

5 100% Update Risk Analysis 43 days Mon 2/1/99 Wed 3/31/99

6 100% Obtain Approval to Proceed 0 days Thu 4/1/99 Thu 4/1/99

7 100% Project Initiation 285 days Mon 2/1/99 Mon 3/6/00

13 100% Requirements 215 days Mon 5/10/99 Mon 3/6/00

57 100%  Approval to Proceed (ITIB) to PM Design 0 days Mon 3/6/00 Mon 3/6/00

58 100% NILS Architecture Study 95 days Tue 7/24/01 Mon 12/3/01

59 58% Analysis, Design, Review Cycles          899 days Tue 3/14/00 Fri 8/22/03

60 100% Data Modeling analysis and Workshops 97 days Tue 3/14/00 Wed 7/26/00

61 100% Requirements Analysis 132 days Tue 12/11/01 Wed 6/12/02

62 100% Parcel Management Proof of Concept 82 days Mon 3/11/02 Tue 7/2/02

63 100% Gap Analysis 13 days Fri 6/14/02 Tue 7/2/02

64 100% Prototype 1.01 26 days Mon 3/11/02 Mon 4/15/02

65 100% Prototype 1.02 30 days Tue 4/16/02 Mon 5/27/02

66 0% PM Version 1 Design 145 days Mon 2/3/03 Fri 8/22/03

67 0% Develop Release Management Plan 130 days Mon 2/3/03 Fri 8/1/03

68 0% PreRelease 1.03 30 days Tue 5/20/03 Mon 6/30/03

69 0% PreRelease 1.04 40 days Mon 6/30/03 Fri 8/22/03

70 0% PreRelease 1.04 User Training 12 days Wed 7/30/03 Thu 8/14/03

71 0% Approval to Proceed (ITIB) to PM Development 0 days Tue 8/27/02 Tue 8/27/02

72 0% PM Version 1.1 Development 223 days Tue 8/27/02 Thu 7/3/03

73 0% Begin Development 38 days Tue 8/27/02 Thu 10/17/02

74 0% Develop Final Version 1.1 185 days Fri 10/18/02 Thu 7/3/03

75 0% Deployment 150 days Mon 3/3/03 Mon 9/29/03

76 0% Set up Production Environment 33 days Mon 3/3/03 Wed 4/16/03

77 0% Final FQT Testing 10 days Fri 7/4/03 Thu 7/17/03

78 0% Deployment 0 days Mon 9/29/03 Mon 9/29/03

79 0% Training 13 days Mon 9/8/03 Wed 9/24/03

80 0% Perform Super-user Training 3 days Mon 9/8/03 Wed 9/10/03

81 0% Perform Casual-user Training 10 days Thu 9/11/03 Wed 9/24/03

82 0% Operation And Maintenance (O&M) 1170 days Wed 10/1/03 Tue 3/25/08

83 0% Post Deployment Review 60 days Mon 11/10/03 Fri 1/30/04
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